
2025 1 Mile Run Results

Pos
Race 
No Name Time Category Cat Pos Gender Gen Pos Finish

2 2 Brian Mccray 6:15 50-54 1 Male 2 6:15

3 3 Bret Schlisner 6:41 50-54 2 Male 3 6:41

1 Bert Hull Not started 50-54 Male

4 6 Stephen Sisko 6:46 60-64 1 Male 4 6:46

5 5 Gustavo Iciarte 8:02 60-64 2 Male 5 8:02

8 17 Dawn Jordan 9:26 60-64 1 Female 2 9:26

11 4 Dwight Dodd 10:49 60-64 3 Male 9 10:49

17 19 Sandra Vance 18:55 60-64 2 Female 6 18:55

18 Mary Kovach Not started 60-64 Female

1 8 Mark Carver 5:49 65-69 1 Male 1 5:49

6 11 Dale Vanhooser 8:05 65-69 2 Male 6 8:05

7 20 Tamra Smith 8:52 65-69 1 Female 1 8:52

9 7 Lonnie Bedgood Jr 9:50 65-69 3 Male 7 9:50

9 William Leppert Not started 65-69 Male

10 Lee Piccirillo Not started 65-69 Male

13 14 Fred Schneck 11:35 70-74 1 Male 10 11:35

12 Gregory Luze Not started 70-74 Male

13 Tom Mccormack Not started 70-74 Male

10 15 Ronald Ruffin 10:35 75-79 1 Male 8 10:35

12 21 Lana Butler 11:31 75-79 1 Female 3 11:31

14 16 Louis Nicotra 13:56 80-84 1 Male 11 13:56

16 22 Janet Jernigan 18:03 80-84 1 Female 5 18:03

15 23 Eleanor Pendergraft 17:58 90-94 1 Female 4 17:58



2025 5K Run Results

Pos Race No Name Time
Categor

y Cat Pos Gender Gen Pos Finish

1 32 Joseph Relyea 17:52 50-54 1 Male 1 17:52

3 31 Brian Mccray 21:17 50-54 2 Male 3 21:17

33 Bret Schlisner Not started 50-54 Male

7 57 Roberta Hauck 24:42:00 55-59 1 Female 1 24:42:00

34 James Peterson Not started 55-59 Male

58 Ann Solomon Not started 55-59 Female

4 37 Stephen Sisko 21:49 60-64 1 Male 4 21:49

9 36 Brian Laleme 27:15:00 60-64 2 Male 8 27:15:00

11 63 Joyce Weisenseel 29:00:00 60-64 1 Female 3 29:00:00

12 35 Gustavo Iciarte 29:43:00 60-64 3 Male 9 29:43:00

17 62 Melissa Sevenich 32:02:00 60-64 2 Female 5 32:02:00

18 59 Dawn Jordan 33:15:00 60-64 3 Female 6 33:15:00

23 60 Mary Kovach 36:44:00 60-64 4 Female 8 36:44:00

61 Carolyn Peterson Not started 60-64 Female

2 40 Mark Carver 19:35 65-69 1 Male 2 19:35

5 42 Lee Piccirillo 23:07 65-69 2 Male 5 23:07

6 41 William Leppert 23:41 65-69 3 Male 6 23:41

8 43 Dale Vanhooser 27:03:00 65-69 4 Male 7 27:03:00

10 65 Tamra Smith 27:43:00 65-69 1 Female 2 27:43:00

13 38 Lonnie Bedgood Jr 29:43:00 65-69 5 Male 10 29:43:00

21 39 Ronnie Cartwright 34:49:00 65-69 6 Male 14 34:49:00

31 64 Carla Cartwright 45:54:00 65-69 2 Female 11 45:54:00

66 Vickie Spickard Not started 65-69 Female



15 67 Karen Austin 31:21:00 70-74 1 Female 4 31:21:00

20 69 Betty (Betesu) Williams 34:12:00 70-74 2 Female 7 34:12:00

24 48 Fred Schneck 37:50:00 70-74 1 Male 16 37:50:00

44 Ernie Brooks Not started 70-74 Male

45 Robert De Young Not started 70-74 Male

46 Gregory Luze Not started 70-74 Male

47 Tom Mccormack Not started 70-74 Male

68 Susan Maguigan Not started 70-74 Female

16 50 Myron Hamilton 32:00:00 75-79 1 Male 12 32:00:00

26 49 Joseph Fussell 40:08:00 75-79 2 Male 17 40:08:00

30 70 Lana Butler 45:52:00 75-79 1 Female 10 45:52:00

51 Ronald Ruffin Not started 75-79 Male

14 53 Roy Walker 30:41:00 80-84 1 Male 11 30:41:00

25 71 Janet Jernigan 38:36:00 80-84 1 Female 9 38:36:00

29 52 Louis Nicotra 43:05:00 80-84 2 Male 20 43:05:00

19 55 Dennis Christian 33:48:00 85-89 1 Male 13 33:48:00

22 54 Zane Cantrell 36:04:00 85-89 2 Male 15 36:04:00

27 999 Ted Wilson 42:15:00 85-89 3 Male 18 42:15:00

28 56 George Parker 42:40:00 85-89 4 Male 19 42:40:00



5k Walk 2025 Results

Pos
Race 
No Name Time Category Cat Pos Gender Gen Pos Finish

1 128 Penelope Uselton 33:55:00 60-64 1 Female 1 33:55:00

2 121 Dwight Dodd 36:26:00 60-64 1 Male 1 36:26:00

9 127 Teri Schnarr 55:01:00 60-64 2 Female 4 55:01:00

10 129 Sandra Vance 55:15:00 60-64 3 Female 5 55:15:00

5 122 Greg Taylor 45:00:00 65-69 1 Male 2 45:00:00

130 Leigh Ray Not started 65-69 Female

3 131 Susan Cunningham 39:00:00 70-74 1 Female 2 39:00:00

6 124 Norman Smith 46:36:00 70-74 1 Male 3 46:36:00

123 Steven Pecinovsky Not started 70-74 Male

4 132 Carol Rolfes 43:50:00 75-79 1 Female 3 43:50:00

7 125 Philip Wells 48:52:00 75-79 1 Male 4 48:52:00

12 133 Barbara Bogart 1:02:27 80-84 1 Female 7 1:02:27

8 126 Lawrence Holmes 53:35:00 85-89 1 Male 5 53:35:00

11 72 Eleanor Pendergraft 55:24:00 90-94 1 Female 6 55:24:00



2025 10K Run Results

Pos
Race 
No Name Time Category Cat Pos Gender

Gen 
Pos

1 83 Joseph Relyea 0:36:32 50-54 1 Male 1

2 81 Brian Mccray 0:47:10 50-54 2 Male 2

4 82 Robert Ramsey 0:50:35 50-54 3 Male 4

84 Bret Schlisner Not started 50-54 Male

5 103 Roberta Hauck 0:53:39 55-59 1 Female 1

85 James Peterson Not started 55-59 Male

3 88 Stephen Sisko 0:47:51 60-64 1 Male 3

8 87 Brian Laleme 1:01:53 60-64 2 Male 6

10 107 Joyce Weisenseel 1:04:21 60-64 1 Female 3

12 86 Gustavo Iciarte 1:09:08 60-64 3 Male 8

14 104 Dawn Jordan 1:12:59 60-64 2 Female 6

17 106 Valerie Rossi 1:16:20 60-64 3 Female 7

105 Carolyn Peterson Not started 60-64 Female

6 93 Dale Vanhooser 0:59:51 65-69 1 Male 5

7 108 Tamra Smith 1:00:31 65-69 1 Female 2

11 110 Mary Williams 1:06:06 65-69 2 Female 4

89 Ronnie Cartwright Not started 65-69 Male

90 William Leppert Not started 65-69 Male

91 Lee Piccirillo Not started 65-69 Male

92 Dan Smithhisler Not started 65-69 Male

109 Vickie Spickard Not started 65-69 Female

13 111 Karen Austin 1:10:06 70-74 1 Female 5

18 113 Betty (Betesu) Williams 1:23:42 70-74 2 Female 8



94 Robert De Young Not started 70-74 Male

95 Tom Mccormack Not started 70-74 Male

96 Fred Schneck Not started 70-74 Male

112 Susan Maguigan Not started 70-74 Female

16 98 Myron Hamilton 1:15:49 75-79 1 Male 10

20 97 Joseph Fussell 1:26:29 75-79 2 Male 12

9 99 Roy Walker 1:02:48 80-84 1 Male 7

21 114 Janet Jernigan 1:34:11 80-84 1 Female 9

15 101 Dennis Christian 1:13:23 85-89 1 Male 9

19 100 Zane Cantrell 1:25:24 85-89 2 Male 11

22 102 George Parker 1:36:39 85-89 3 Male 13


